DISTRICT I State of New				w Mexico Form C-101								
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and N				als and Natur	a recourses bepartment				rised March 17, 1999			
DISTRICT II									ę.,	hunit to onneo	Instructions on back priate District Office	
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVAT					VIS	ION	Su	••	-			
DISTRICT III PO BOX					10.	1011			tate Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies			
DISTRICT IIIFO BOX1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410Santa Fe, NM					88							
DISTRICT IV 2040 South P		1 Re, NM 87	50:			0,00120					IENDED REPORT	
ADDI		NEOD	DEDMI				T	DEN DI U			DD A ZONE	
	APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-E Operator Name and Address						EE.	ren, rlu		GRID Number		
Yates Petroleum Corporation								-	025575			
		10	5 South F	ourth St	reet				3	API Number		
		Artes	ia, New I	Mexico 8	38210	30- 025-22509						
	operty Code				⁵ Property Na	ame				⁶ Wel	ll No.	
3:-	3347	,			Tubb State	Unit				1		
					⁷ Surfac	e Locatio	on					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South	Line	Feet from the	East	/West Line	County	
G	16	10S	34E		1780'	North		1980	E	East	Lea	
		⁸ Pi	oposed	Bottom	Hole Loca	ation If I	Diffe	erent Fron	n Surf	face		
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	-	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South		Feet from the		/West Line	County	
		r										
		° Prop	osed Pool 1	. ^				¹⁰ Pr	oposed Po	pol 2		
		W	'ildcat	Hus	tin							
" Work	Type Code		¹² Well Type	_								
16 1	E Aultiple			G R roposed Depth ¹⁸ Form				4218'				
	No		12,50	-	¹⁸ Formation Autin Cycle		l N	lot Determined			ASAP	
²¹ Proposed Casing				*								
						and Cem	ient	Program				
	Size		ng Size		g weight/feet Setting Dep 42# 375'-in pla				f Cemen		stimated TOC	
	5" 1"											
-	-			_	24#4094'-in pla& P11012,950'			ce 500 sx 850 sx 2 ²³			TOC-9000	
7 7/8" 5 1/2"			1/2	1/#	αριιο	12,9	50	000	USX	Ar	100-90085	
											<u>.</u>	
²² Describe	the memory		f this applie	tion is to D	EEDEN or DLUG		the de	to on the present			roposed new productiv	
					onal sheets if nec		ine da	ta on the present		o hi	VED T	
				rom Ap					(r		Hobbs cu	
	Data I	iniaes l	Drilling	Underw	av				\	ેશ્	OCD S	
	Crontes >	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Ro.	Underw Entr	y ()					VIBIO.	68 ¹	
See	Attached	Sheet	i ie		J					21.2	111010	
	Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. Permit Expires 1 Year From Approval Data Unless Dritting Underway Re Entry See Attached Sheet											
23 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and comple to the best of						OĽ	L CONSEI	RVAT	TION DIV	VISION		
my knowledge and belief.												
Signature:	Signature: Clifton R. May					Approved by:				1		
Printed nam	ne: C Vi	fton R. M	lay	J		TILLEUM ENGINEER				IEER		
Title: Regulatory Agent Approval Date:								Expirat	ion Date:			
Date:			Phone:			Condiacas of	2.pp	°*7nn4				
01/23/04		((505) 748-4347		Attached 7 2004							

~ · · · ·

DISTRICT I 1625 K. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88840 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department DISTRICT II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 63210 DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Ed., Axtec, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DISTRICT IV 2040 South Pack P.O. Box 2088 000, Santa Fc, NM 87505 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 AMENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT **API** Number Pool Code Pool Name 30-025-22509 Wildcat A, estin **Property** Code Property Name 3334-Tubb State Unit OGRID No. Operator Name 0225575 Yates Petroleum Corporation 4206' Surface Location UL or lot No. Township Section Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line G 16 10S 34E 1780 North 1980 East

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot No. Section Township Lot Idn Range Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County **Dedicated** Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 320 E/2

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

	1780'	1980 '	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and beligt. Clifton R. May Frinted Name Regulatory Agent Title 1/23/04 Bate SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
	VO-5487	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field noise of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my bellaf. Refer to orignal plat Dato Surveyed
			Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Cortificate No.

State of New Mexico

Form C-102 Revised March 17, 1999 Instruction on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

Foe Lease - 3 Copies

Well Number

1

Elevation

County

Lea

Humble Lee. No. 600044 NEW PERICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION State Lee. No. 07 4630 WELL L ATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PL

.

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

eral Lse, No		All distances must		r Goundaries of	une Jecuon.	Well No.
Operator Humble Oil & Refining Co.			Lease	Nam?	a a a + + + -	#eii No.
Numble 011	Section	Township	Ronge	Mexico	CG State	<u>I</u>
G G	16	10 Sout		4 East	Lea	
G stual Footage Loc	<u></u>	1 10 3000	<u> </u>	- D094	Lrea	
-			. 100			
1780 ound Level Elev:	feet from the N(Producing For	orth line	and 198 Pool	<u>U</u> fee	t from the East	Dedicated Acreage;
· ·			1.			
Later 4		C Penn.		anola	······	<u>80</u> Acr
2. If more th	-	ited to the subjec dedicated to the				on the plat below. ip thereof (both as to worki
	communitization, 1	lifferent ownership unitization, force-p nswer is "yes," tyj	ooling. etc?		have the interest	s of all owners been consol
this form i No allowal forced-poo	f necessary.)	ed to the well unti	l all interests	have been a	consolidated (by	olidated. (Use reverse side communitization, unitizatio been approved by the Commi
sion.	D1	c/	1 81			CERTIFICATION
				-, + / + / -, 1980'	The second secon	O. Suppose. ny Humble Oil & Refining Co
					shov note unde is t	reby certify that the well location on on this plat was platted from fie is of actual surveys made by me in my supervision, and that the same true and correct to the best of m vledge and belief.
		N i .		\ \		
					Regist and/or	April 1, 1968 April 1, 1968 Land Surveyor
					Regist and/or	April 1, 1968 Gered Professional Engineer

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

£

Tubb State Unit #1 Re-entry 1780' FNL & 1980' FEL Section 16-T10S-R34E Lea County, New Mexico Lease VO-5487

Drilling Plans: Yates Petroleum Corporation plans to re-enter this well bore that was originally drilled by Humble Oil & Refining Co. as their New Mexico CG State #1, which was plugged in 1968. Yates will use a pulling unit and a reverse unit to drill out the cement plugs using a 7 7/8" bit in the 8 5/8" casing. The casing will then be tested and a drilling rig will be moved in and the plugs in the 7 7/8" open hole will be drilled out to the original TD of 10,051'. Then the well bore will be drilled deeper to a new TD of 12,500'. After reaching the new TD, a new suite of open hole logs will be ran. Yates will run 5 $\frac{1}{2}$ " production casing to TD and will be cemented with approximately 850 sacks of cement to bring the cement top up to 9,000'+/-. The mud program to be used will be 9.2-9.5 brine with viscosity of 55-70 cp. A 5000# BOPE will be installed on the 8 5/8" casing.

The well will be completed using a pulling unit in the Austin Cycle, Morrow, or Atoka.

Well Name:	New Mexico CG State #1 Field:					
Location:	1780' FNL & 1980' FEL Sec. 16-10S-34E Lea Co, NM					
GL: 4206'	Zero:KB:KB:					
Spud Date:	4/21/68 Completion Date:					
Comments:	Originally drilled by Humble. P&A'd 6/1/68					

Casing Program					
Size/Wt/Grade/Conn	Depth Set				
11 3/4" 42# H40	395'				
8 5/8" 24# J55	4094'				



TD 10051'

SKETCH NOT TO SCALE

DATE: 1/7/04



5 1/2" csg @ 12500'. Cmtd w/ 900 sx.

TD 12500'

× .)

PROPOSED CONFIGURATION

Depth Set

395'

4094'

12500'